Integrity Gun & Pawn, LLC

dba "Integrity Elite Firearms"

Agreement: Liability

1	T	1 . 1	. 1 .	C.	. 1 •		1	.1 •		1	. 1		• 1
		understand	that	firearms	their	1100	ากป	their	michica	have	110	nerent	ricke
Ι.	1	unacistana	urat	m carms,	uiti	usc,	and	uiti	misusc	navc	1111	ICICIII	TIOKO.

- 2. I fully assume all of these risks voluntarily.
- 3. I am an adult, I am of adult age, and I am fully competent.
- 4. I, my family, my estate, my heirs, my insurance, my assigns, or anyone with standing on my behalf shall not hold liable Integrity Gun & Pawn LLC, any of its owners, affiliates, employees, landlord(s) or agents, for any harm to me or any other person. This, my free and voluntary decision, extends to all circumstances regardless of the foreseeability or unforeseeability of the harm and regardless of the cause and/or effect of the harm: including, but not limited to, omissions, facilities, equipment, staff, guests and visitors. I fully assume all risks of harm.
- 5. I further understand that Integrity Gun & Pawn LLC, its owners, and/or employees may hold me or my estate liable for my negligent, reckless, or intentional conduct inconsistent with this agreement, the proper use of firearms, the Rules of the Range, and/or the standard of care appropriate to a firing range. I also understand that Integrity Gun & Pawn LLC, its owners, and/or employees possess the unilateral right, regardless of my conduct, to remove me from the range at any time.
- 6. I have read this agreement and have asked all questions I have concerning this agreement. My questions have been fully answered to my satisfaction.
- 7. I sign this agreement with full knowledge of its contents and together with my fees paid in consideration for services rendered by Integrity Gun & Pawn LLC.

Authorized Agent on behalf of Integrity Gun & Pawn LLC	Customer Signature
/ / Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Print Customer Name: